

### **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

DELTA PLUS GROUP declares that this product complies with the following regulations:

<u>Identification of the PPE object of the declaration:</u>

# V1400PB100 - VENITACTYL V1400PB100

**Designation:** 

**BOX 100 POWDERED NITRILE DISPOSABLE GLOVES** 

<u>Colour :</u> Blue

Size:

6/7, 7/8, 8/9, 9/10



#### **Specifications:**

Powdered nitrile. Suitable for food industry. AQL 1,5. Box of 100 disposable gloves.

### The PPE is also identifiable by the following means:

- The product picture
- Each PPE wears the name indicated on this declaration of conformity.
- Each PPE wears the bar code indicated in the annex to this declaration of conformity
- Each PPE wears a batch number. For any further information, just give it to us. Our organization, based on this batch number, allows us to ensure the traceability of the PPE.

#### **EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

The object of the declaration identified above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: EU 2016/425 Regulation, with its requirements and with the harmonised standards:



#### **REGULATION (EU) 2016/425**

#### EN420:2003+A1:2009 General requirements

5: Dexterity (from 1 to 5)

EN ISO 374-1:2016 Protective gloves against dangerous chemicals and micro- organisms - Part 1: Terminology and performance requirements for chemical risks.



- B: Type B Water and air tightness according to EN ISO 374-2:2019. Permeation resistance to at least 3 chemicals at level 2 according to EN16523-1: 2015 (from 1 to 6).
- .: Determination of resistance to degradation by chemicals according to EN ISO 374-4: 2019. Part 4: Determination of resistance to degradation by chemicals.

3 > 60 mn: n-Heptane (J) CAS 142-85-5

6 > 480 mn: Caustic soda 40% (K) CAS 1310-73-2 6 > 480 mn: Formaldehyde 37% (T) CAS 50-00-0



EN ISO 374-5: 2016 Protective gloves against dangerous chemicals and micro-organisms - Part 5: Terminology and performance requirements against micro- organisms risks: VIRUS.

- .: BACTERIA + FUNGI: Water and air tightness according to EN ISO 374-2:2019.
- .: VIRUSES: Determination of resistance to penetration by bloodborne pathogens according to ISO 16604.



## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

0493 - CENTEXBEL (TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 09052 ZWIJNAARDE BELGIQUE) :

Notified body which performed the EU Type- examination (module B) and issued EU type-examination certificate: 033 2018 0387

The PPE is subject to the conformity assessment procedure to type based on quality assurance of the production process (module D) under surveillance of the notified body: 0598 - SGS FIMKO OY (TAKOMOTIE 8 FI-00380 HELSINKI FINLAND )

REGULATION (EU) 1935/2004 CONTACT WITH FOOD PRODUCTS

GLOB MIGR Food contact - Overall Migration

.: Contact with any type of food

Apt, 12/07/2022

Signed for and on behalf of DELTA PLUS GROUP :
David GUIHO
Marketing director



#### ANNEX:

Item details			
Item details	Bar code	COLOUR	SIZE
V1400PB10006	3295249046286	Blue	6/7
V1400PB10007	3295249046293	Blue	7/8
V1400PB10008	3295249046309	Blue	8/9
V1400PB10009	3295249046316	Blue	9/10